In the event of the death of other relatives or close friends up to one (1) day per year bereavement leave may be 

granted.  This day can be used in one-half (½) day increments. 

LENGTH OF SCHOOL YEAR:  

During the 2025-2026 and 2026-2027 school years the number of contracted days will be one hundred eighty-

four (184). In the event school is canceled for all students in the district due to Acts of God, teachers will not be 

required to report to work. However, when the number of days canceled exceeds those allowed under Chapter 

15.1-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, all teachers will be required to make up, without additional